To register, apply for, obtain, purchase or acquire, project, prolong and renew any 

shares, debentures or securities of any other Company having objects altogether or in 
part similar. 

IV. The Liability of Members is Limited. 

V. ***The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores 

only) consisting of 12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crores) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) 
each with power to increase and /or reduce the capital of the Company as provided in the 
Articles of the Company.  
(a) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Fifty Lac only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lac) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each. Amended 
vide Special Resolution passed at Extra-ordinary General Meeting dated 31st January 
2018.  

(b) The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (One Crore only) divided into